Report on Sports Representative Grants

Date of Meeting: 12" September 2019
Reporting Officer Oliver McShane
Contact Officer Oliver McShane

Is this report restricted for confidential business?

If ‘Yes’, confirm below the exempt information category relied upon NoO

Yes

1.0 | Purpose of Report

1.1 | To seek Members approval for grant allocations for the Sports Representative Grant ~
Team and Individuals.

2.0 | Background

2.1 | The Sports Representative Grants (Individual and Team) is a continuous rolling
programme.
Eligibility criteria compliance was completed by officers followed by grant programme
assessment.

3.0 | Main Report

3.1 | Detailed analysis of the proposed grant awards are attached for your information.

3.2 | Summary detail is as follows:
The Sports Representative Grant:
21 Individual applications were received and awarded a total of £4,650
1 Team application was received which received an award of £350

4.0 | Other Considerations

41 | Financial, Human Resources & Risk Implications

Financial: Total finance allocated:

The Sports Representative Grant is a continuous rolling programme with annual
allocation for 19/20 of £10,000 with £7,400 already allocated this leaves a balance of
£2,600 available. It is proposed to transfer an underspend of £6,000 from Sports Capital
to allow the programme to continue until such time as the budget is exhausted. Total
revised budget £16,000.

Human: None.




Risk Management: N/a

Screening & Impact Assessments

4.2
Equality & Good Relations Implications
N/a
Rural Needs Implications:

N/a

5.0 [ Recommendation(s)

5.1 | To agree the recommendation of the grant allocations in relation to the Individual and
Team representative grant and to approve the transfer of £6,000 from the Sports Capital
Grant Programme.

6.0 | Documents Attached & References

6.1 | Grant recipients and amount of grant award.




Sportsperson Representative on eligible cost to a max of £250

Name Project Title Re::lr::::(: Band A?Nr::::;
Max Anderson Ireland U16/U18 Hockey £250 1 £250 Band Amount
Lisa Bell European and World Powerlifting Championships £565 1 £250 1 £250.00
Carolyn Burns European Championships Masters 2019 Krefeld £1,020 1 £250 2 £225.00
lan Derby British Open Clay Pigeon Championships £250 2 £225 3 £200.00
Jerome Donnelly European Outdoor Tug of War Championships 2019 £250 3 £200 4 £175.00
Jakub Durac Taekwondo Prof Chang Ung Cup £175 3 £175 5 £150.00
Andrea Ghesov Wako European junior Kickboxing championships £250 1 £250
Padraic Hagan Wako European junior Kickboxing championships £250 1 £250
Joseph Hayes NI Athletics Cross Country £150 2 £150
Ronan Kelly European Outdoor Tug of War Championships 2019 £250 2 £225
Neil Kelso Errigal International Cycling Youth Tour £200 3 £200
Adam Lawson World Field Target Championships 2019 £564 2 £225
Claire McCammon | European Netball Championships 2019 £150 2 £150
Gerard McEldowney | European Outdoor Tug of War Championships 2019 £250 3 £200
Conor McFlynn World Field Target Championships 2019 £430 2 £225
Bernard McWilliams | European Outdoor Tug of War Championships 2019 £250 2 £225
Cornel Petliuc Wako European junior Kickboxing championships £250 1 £250
Ed Robinson World Field Target Championships 2019 £636 2 £225
Dermot Ross World Field Target Championships 2019 £636 2 £225
Stephen Weir 2019 ITU Triathlon Championship £250 1 £250
Stewart Wylie Ireland U16/U18 Hockey £250 1 £250
Total £4,650




Sports Team Representative 75% grant on eligible cost to a max of £500

Amount Amount
Name Project Title Requested | Band | Awarded
Tyrone Ladies GFA All Ireland U14 Gold Final 2019 £400 4 £350
Total £350

Band Amount
1 £500.00
2 £450.00
3 £400.00
4 £350.00
5 £300.00




